

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number \_\_\_\_\_133-2001

To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1411

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the Council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the following lands:

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:

- the whole of Lots 106, 109, 146, 147 and 148, on Registered Plan 43M-1411
- the whole of Blocks 210 and 211, on Registered Plan 43M-1411

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 14th day of May, 2001.

APPROVED AB TO FORM LAW DEFT ERAMPION

Susan Fennell, Mayor

IJ.J. Mikulich, City Clerk

Approved as to Content

L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk

of Ontario	Document Form 4 — Land Regist	General	Process Software Ltd • (4	16) 322-6111	D	
<b>6</b> .	(1) Registry	Land Titles X	(2) Page 1 of 2	pages		
EIPT Solsse	(3) Property Identifier(s)	Block Pr 14250-0426 14250-042 14250-0468,14250-053		Additio See Schedi		
S 2001 .	(4) Nature of Doc APPLICATIO PART LOT C	(4) Nature of Document APPLICATION TO REGISTER BY-LAW EXEMPTING LANDS FROM PART LOT CONTROL (SECTION 177 - Land Titles Act) (5) Consideration				
TAY N			Dollars \$			
USE O	(6) Description	oton Pagional Municip	vality of Peel			
Number/Numéro	FIRSTLY:	City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel FIRSTLY: Lots 106, 109, 146, 147 and 148, on Plan 43M-1411				
NO N		SECONDLY: Blocks 210 and 211, on Plan 43M-1411				
New Property Identifiers  Additional See Schedule						
Executions	(7) This	(a)Redescription	(b) Schedule for		$-\!$	
Additional See Schedule		New Easement Plan/Sketch	Ac	Iditional irties C	Other X	
(8) This Document provides as follows:					)	
The applicants, Fernbrook Homes (Mand DEVELOPMENTS LTD. as to the Second under Section 50 of the Planning Act exemples application of this application.	dly described lands opting the lands from	apply to have register	ed against the lands			
1. By-law No. 133-2001 of The Corporat	ion of the City of Br	ampton attached here	<b>.</b>			
			Cor	ntinued on Sche	dule 🔲	
(9) This Document relates to instrument number(s)					$\overline{}$	
(10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s)		Signature(s)	P	Date of Sig	nature	
FERNBROOK HOMES (MANOR GATE) LTD. as to the Firstly lands					06 15	
BY ITS SOLICITORS, BRATTY AND PARTNERS, LLP Herbert L. Wisebrod WESTBRAND DEVELOPMENTS LTD. as to the Secondly lands				2001	06 15	
BY ITS SOLICITORS, BRATTY AND	PARTNERS	Brian Finer				
		У				
(11) Address C/o 7501 KE	ELE STREET, SU	ITE 200, VAUGHAN	ONTARIO, L4K 1	Y2.		
(12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s) Signature(s)				Date of Sig	gnature 1 D	
			••••••			
(13) Address						
for Service (14) Municipal Address of Property	(15) Document Prepared	15) Document Prepared by:		and Tax	$\longrightarrow$	
	HERBERT L. WIS	, -	Registration Fee			
	Bratty and Partners Suite 200	s, LLP	SE OSI			
	7501 Keele Street		OFFICE			
	Vaughan, Ontario L4K 1Y2 FERNBR(	OOK MANOR GATE	Total		<u></u>	